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Frequencies

Notes

Output Created 30­SEP­2015 16:59:44
Comments  
Input Data L:\22 ­ Eleições Legislativas\Tracking poll\dados dos dias

14_29.sav
Active Dataset DataSet1
Filter (SubOutcome1 = 3 | SubOutcome1 = 4) & Dia >= 13 (FILTER)
Weight Raked Weight
Split File <none>
N of Rows in Working Data File 1070

Missing Value Handling Definition of Missing User­defined missing values are treated as missing.
Cases Used Statistics are based on all cases with valid data.

Syntax FREQUENCIES VARIABLES=DISTRITO IDADE Sexo
TENCIONAVOTAR INTENÇÃODEVOTO POSSÍVELVOTO
escaloes_idade
Regiao
/ORDER=ANALYSIS.

Resources Processor Time 00:00:00,02
Elapsed Time 00:00:00,03

Statistics

  DISTRITO IDADE Sexo
TENCIONA
VOTAR

INTENÇÃO
DE VOTO

POSSÍVEL
VOTO escaloes_idade Regiao

N Valid 1070 1070 1070 1070 978 291 1070 1070
Missing 0 0 0 0 92 779 0 0

Frequency Table

DISTRITO

  Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative
Percent

Valid Aveiro 90 8,4 8,4 8,4
Braga 109 10,2 10,2 18,6
Coimbra 53 5,0 5,0 23,6
Évora 19 1,8 1,8 25,4
Faro 51 4,8 4,8 30,2
Leiria 59 5,5 5,5 35,7
Lisboa 262 24,5 24,5 60,2
Porto 219 20,5 20,5 80,7
Santarém 55 5,1 5,1 85,8
Setúbal 101 9,4 9,4 95,2
Viseu 51 4,8 4,8 100,0
Total 1070 100,0 100,0  

IDADE

  Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative
Percent

Valid 18 11 1,0 1,0 1,0
19 6 ,6 ,6 1,6
20 5 ,5 ,5 2,1
21 9 ,8 ,8 2,9
22 14 1,3 1,3 4,3
23 10 ,9 ,9 5,2
24 18 1,7 1,7 6,9
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25 16 1,5 1,5 8,4
26 25 2,3 2,3 10,7
27 13 1,2 1,2 11,9
28 17 1,6 1,6 13,5
29 14 1,3 1,3 14,9
30 32 3,0 3,0 17,9
31 21 1,9 1,9 19,8
32 21 2,0 2,0 21,8
33 19 1,8 1,8 23,6
34 15 1,4 1,4 25,0
35 14 1,3 1,3 26,3
36 15 1,4 1,4 27,7
37 10 ,9 ,9 28,7
38 23 2,2 2,2 30,8
39 13 1,2 1,2 32,1
40 19 1,7 1,7 33,8
41 12 1,1 1,1 34,9
42 17 1,6 1,6 36,5
43 16 1,5 1,5 38,0
44 19 1,7 1,7 39,7
45 21 2,0 2,0 41,7
46 16 1,5 1,5 43,2
47 25 2,3 2,3 45,5
48 13 1,2 1,2 46,7
49 12 1,2 1,2 47,9
50 27 2,6 2,6 50,4
51 11 1,0 1,0 51,4
52 15 1,4 1,4 52,8
53 18 1,7 1,7 54,5
54 19 1,8 1,8 56,3
55 24 2,2 2,2 58,5
56 16 1,5 1,5 60,1
57 9 ,8 ,8 60,9
58 17 1,6 1,6 62,5
59 19 1,8 1,8 64,2
60 36 3,3 3,3 67,6
61 27 2,5 2,5 70,1
62 25 2,3 2,3 72,4
63 24 2,2 2,2 74,6
64 26 2,4 2,4 77,0
65 27 2,5 2,5 79,5
66 15 1,4 1,4 80,9
67 14 1,3 1,3 82,2
68 18 1,7 1,7 83,9
69 14 1,3 1,3 85,2
70 21 1,9 1,9 87,2
71 12 1,2 1,2 88,3
72 12 1,1 1,1 89,5
73 5 ,5 ,5 89,9
74 11 1,1 1,1 91,0
75 16 1,5 1,5 92,5
76 10 ,9 ,9 93,4
77 11 1,1 1,1 94,4
78 6 ,6 ,6 95,0
79 7 ,7 ,7 95,7
80 8 ,8 ,8 96,4
81 4 ,4 ,4 96,8
82 7 ,6 ,6 97,5
83 4 ,4 ,4 97,9
84 9 ,8 ,8 98,7
85 2 ,2 ,2 98,9
86 4 ,3 ,3 99,3
87 2 ,2 ,2 99,5
88 3 ,2 ,2 99,7
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89 2 ,1 ,1 99,8
90 1 ,1 ,1 99,9
93 1 ,1 ,1 100,0
Total 1070 100,0 100,0  

Sexo

  Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative
Percent

Valid Homens 514 48,0 48,0 48,0
Mulheres 556 52,0 52,0 100,0
Total 1070 100,0 100,0  

TENCIONA VOTAR

  Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative
Percent

Valid De certeza que vai votar 731 68,3 68,3 68,3
Em princípio vai votar 140 13,1 13,1 81,4
Ainda não sabe se vai votar 107 10,0 10,0 91,4
Não tenciona ir votar 28 2,6 2,6 94,0
De certeza que não vai
votar 64 6,0 6,0 100,0

Total 1070 100,0 100,0  
INTENÇÃO DE VOTO

  Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative
Percent

Valid Bloco de Esquerda 40 3,8 4,1 4,1
CDU – Coligação Democrática
Unitária 63 5,9 6,5 10,6

Livre/TEmpo de Avançar 3 ,3 ,3 11,0
Nós, Cidadãos 1 ,1 ,1 11,0
Partido Democrático
Republicano 7 ,7 ,7 11,8

Partido Nacional Renovador 2 ,1 ,2 11,9
Partido Popular Monárquico 1 ,1 ,1 12,0
Partido Socialista 198 18,5 20,2 32,2
Pessoas­Animais­Natureza
(PAN) 6 ,6 ,7 32,9

Portugal à Frente (PSD, CDS­
PP) 283 26,5 29,0 61,9

Branco/Nulo 33 3,1 3,4 65,2
Não sabe 258 24,1 26,4 91,6
Recusa responder 82 7,7 8,4 100,0
Total 978 91,4 100,0  

Missing System 92 8,6    
Total 1070 100,0    

POSSÍVEL VOTO

  Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Valid Bloco de Esquerda 10 ,9 3,4 3,4
CDU – Coligação Democrática Unitária 4 ,4 1,3 4,7
Partido Comunista dos Trabalhadores
Portugueses (PCTP­MRPP) 1 ,1 ,3 5,0

Partido Democrático Republicano 3 ,3 1,2 6,2
Partido Socialista 31 2,9 10,6 16,9
Portugal à Frente (PSD, CDS­PP) 42 3,9 14,5 31,3
Branco/Nulo 33 3,1 11,5 42,8
Não sabe 167 15,6 57,2 100,0
Total 291 27,2 100,0  

Missing System 779 72,8    
Total 1070 100,0    

escaloes_idade

  Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative
Percent

Valid 18­34 anos 267 25,0 25,0 25,0
35­64 anos 556 52,0 52,0 77,0
65 ou mais anos 246 23,0 23,0 100,0
Total 1070 100,0 100,0  
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Regiao

  Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative
Percent

Valid Norte 328 30,7 30,7 30,7
Centro 308 28,8 28,8 59,5
Lisboa 363 33,9 33,9 93,4
Alentejo 19 1,8 1,8 95,2
Algarve 51 4,8 4,8 100,0
Total 1070 100,0 100,0  




